K4 \, v

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND. )
TRANSPORTATION COMISSION. )

}  DOCKET NO. UE-050482

Complainant, )} and

}  DOCKET NO. UG-050483
v. )

)
AVISTA CORPORATION, D/B/A )  AMENDMENT TO
AVISTA UTILITIES, }  SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

)

)

Respondent. )

------------------------------------------------------------

WHEREAS, the undersigned represent all parties to the Settlement Agreement
(hereinafter, “Signing Parties™) filed in the above-captioned dockets on August
12, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Signing Parties have agreed to amend the Settlement Agreement to
substitute an effective date of January 1, 2006, for the effective date of December
1, 2005, as otherwise referenced in the Settlement Agreement, and to make other

corresponding changes.

NOW THEREFORE, the Signing Parties have agreed upon the following revisions to the

Settlement Agreement;

1.  Section 8. Equity Building Mechanism

The last sentence of the first paragraph of this section is revised to read as

follows:"

! Changes to text of the Settlement Agreement are shown in a legislative-draft format.

AMENDMENT TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT |



4_,/}: /
Accordingly, the calculations to determine whether the
targets are met will be adjusted for any additional deferred

‘power supply or purchased gas costs recorded on the
Company’s books after December+:2005 January 1, 2006,
which have been approved for recovery, but over a period

longer than proposed by the Company.

2. Section 13. Energy Recovery Mechanism

(A) Deadband -
This sub-section is revised to read as follows:

The $9 million deadband will be reduced to $3 million,
effectlve Dee—ember—l—%@@é Januarv i, 2006 FGPG&}F,HQ&P

be no change in the 90%/ 10% shanng or any other aspect
of the mechanism.

(C) Additional Refinements -
This sub-section is revised to read as follows:

Prior to Deeember—31—2005 January 31. 2006, the
Company will initiate discussions among all interested
stakeholders concerning possible changes to the ERM.,

3. Section 16. Effective Date/Compliance Filing

The first two sentences of this section are revised to read as follows:

Tariffs designed to effectuate this Settlement would
become effective upen-the-eardier-oftheir-approval-by-the
Commission-or December15-2005 on January 1, 2006. The
Parties agree that each Signatory Party may individually
present its views to the Commission on the establishment
of an appropriate schedule for review of this Settlement
Agreement provided that such advocacy supports an
effective date no-laterthanDeecember 15,2005 of January 1,
2006.

AMENDMENT TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT-



4. Section 19. Procedure
The first sentence of this section is revised to read as follows:

The Signing Parties shall cooperate in submitting this
Settlement Agreement promptly to the Commission for
acceptance, so that revised rates may become effective in-a

timely-fashion—and-—no—later—than—December 152005 on
January 1, 2006.

Entered into this 2.2 & day of September, 2005.

Company: By:

David J. Meyer
VP, Chief Counsel for Regulatory and
Governimental Affairs

Counsel For Commission Staff

NWIGU: By:.
"~ Edward A. Finklea
Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

Energ‘? Project: By:
Ronald L. Roseman
Attorney at Law

AMENDMENT TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT | : 3



W e W wr ¢ Jdaa3 e L A S ]

4, Section 19. Procedure

nyiaoin wvunr

The first sentence of this section is revised to read as follows:

- The Signing Parties shall coopetate in submitting this
Settlement Agreement promptly to the Commission for
acceptance, $0 that rewscd rates may become effective ina

Entered into thi_s day of September, 2005.

Company:

A
=

NWIGU:

By/”7//’/‘7’*“"

Dawd/ I. Meyet

VP, Chief Counsel for Regulatory and
Governmental Affairs

By:

Gregory J. Trautman
Assistant Attorney General
Counsel For Commission Staff

By:

Edward A. kalea
Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

By:

Ronald L. Roseman
Attorney at Law

AMENDMENT TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Ig| VUt

FO01



4, - Section 19. Procedure
The first sentence of this section is revised to read as follows:

The Signing Parties shall cooperate in submitting this
Settlement Agreement promptly to the Commission for
acceptance, so that revised rates may become effective in-a

timely—fashion—and-no—later-than—Deecember 152003 on

January 1, 2006.
Entered into this day of September, 2003,
Company: Byf
David J. Meyer
VP, Chief Counsel for Regulatory and
Governmental Affairs
Staff: By:

Gregory J. Trautman
Assistant Attorney General
Counsel For Commission Staff

NWIGU: By:% <7£"/ |

__-{’e_f_. Edward A. Finklea
Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

Energy Project: By:

Ronald L. Roseman
Attorney at Law

AMENDMENT TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT



4. - Section 19, Procedure
The first sentence of this section is rev |

The Signing Parties shall cooperate in submitting this
Scttlement Agreement promptly to the Commission for
aceeptance, so that revised rates may become effective in-a
. oon ’ on

- January 1, 2006.

~ Entered into this [ éz day of Scptember, 2005.

Company: ~ By:
. ~ David J. Meyer

VP, Chief Counse! for Regulatory and
Governmental Affairs '

o
2

Stafft - ‘By:
) Gregory J. Trauiman

Assistant Altorney General

Counsel For Commission Siaff

- NWIGU: By: .
Edward A. Finklca

Cable Hustort Benedict

Hauy n & Lloyd LLP

Energy Project: By: )
: Ronald L. Ruscinan
Altorney at Law

AMENDMENT TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ' 3



Docket No. UE-050482/UG-050483

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon the persons and

entities listed on the Service List below by depositing a copy of said document in the United

States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 22 da;%ziember, 2005.

For Avista Corp.:

David Meyer

- Avista Corporation

P.O. Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
Fax: (509} 495-4361
Phone: (509) 495-4316

E-mail: dmeyer@avistacorp.com
For Public Counsel:

Simon ffitch/Mary Kimball
Office of the Attorney General
900 4™ Avenue Ste 2000
Seattle, WA 98164

Fax: (206) 389-2079

Phone: (206) 389-2055
E-mail: simonfi@atg. wa.gov

For ICNU:

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Matthew W. Perkins
Pavison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
Fax: (503)241-8160
Phone: (503) 241-7242
E-mail: mail@dvclaw.com

ELIZABETH M. DeMARCO
For Energy Project:

Ronald L. Roseman
2011 14™ Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112
Fax: (206) 389-2079
Phone: (206) 324-8792

E-mail: ronaldroseman(@comecast.net

For NWIGU:

Edward A Finklea

Chad M. Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict

1001 SW 5™ Ave Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Fax: (503) 224-3176
Phone: (503) 224-3092
E-mail; efinklea@chbh.com
cstokes@chbh.com




